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中心点・控杭座標一覧表

3級基準点座標一覧表

4級基準点座標一覧表

点  名 Ｘ座標 Ｙ座標

1IP-0 69501.488 77013.578

1IP-1 69522.416 77011.016

1IP-2 69552.543 77035.104

1IP-3 69576.031 77034.508

1IP-4 69587.407 77038.638

1IP-5 69613.542 77074.896

1IP-6 69615.214 77105.718

1IP-7 69631.758 77114.026

1IP-8 69655.483 77135.821

1IP-9 69662.666 77147.684

1IP-10 69672.973 77131.735

1NO.-2+10.00 69504.948 77013.154

1BC.1 69511.979 77012.294

1NO.-1 69514.889 77012.108

1SP.1 69521.837 77013.057

1NO.-1+10.00 69524.635 77014.032

1EC.1 69530.629 77017.582

1NO.0 69532.980 77019.462

1NO.0+10.00 69540.790 77025.706

1BC.2 69542.567 77027.128

1NO.1 69549.082 77031.249

1SP.2 69553.263 77032.964

1NO.1+10.00 69558.570 77034.298

1EC.2 69565.312 77034.780

1NO.2 69568.542 77034.698

1NO.2+10.00 69578.389 77035.364

1NO.3 69587.645 77038.968

1NO.3+10.00 69593.492 77047.080

1NO.4 69599.340 77055.193

1BC.5 69604.971 77063.005

1NO.4+10.00 69605.185 77063.305

1NO.5 69610.121 77071.983

1SP.5 69611.558 77075.597

1NO.5+10.00 69613.235 77081.468

1EC.5 69614.336 77089.533

1NO.6 69614.436 77091.382

1BC.6 69614.837 77098.768

1NO.6+10.00 69615.258 77101.333

1SP.6 69616.781 77104.692

1NO.7 69621.424 77108.837

1EC.6 69621.434 77108.842

1NO.7+10.00 69630.361 77113.325

1NO.8 69637.971 77119.734

1NO.8+10.00 69645.335 77126.499

1BC.8 69652.332 77132.927

1NO.9 69652.697 77133.267

1SP.8 69655.248 77136.013

1ECBC9 69657.699 77139.481

1NO.9+10.00 69658.998 77140.988

1SP.9 69662.744 77142.373

1EP' 69663.235 77142.360

1NO.10 69667.793 77139.747

1EC.9 69667.871 77139.630

1NO.0L4 69530.482 77022.586

1NO.0+10.00L3 69538.917 77028.049

1BC.2L3 69540.694 77029.471

1NO.1L3 69547.767 77033.945

1SP.2L3 69552.306 77035.807

1NO.1+10.00L5 69557.734 77039.228

1EC.2L6 69565.464 77040.778

1NO.2L5 69568.669 77039.696

1IP-3L4 69575.388 77038.456

1NO.2+10.00L4 69577.024 77039.124

1IP-4L4 69584.995 77041.829

1NO.3L4 69584.400 77041.307

1NO.3+10.00L4 69590.247 77049.419

1NO.4L4 69596.095 77057.532

1BC.5L4 69601.726 77065.344

1NO.4+10.00L4 69601.923 77065.620

1NO.5L4 69606.464 77073.604

1SP.5L4 69607.786 77076.929

1NO.5+10.00L4 69609.329 77082.330

1NO.5+10.00R4 69617.141 77080.606

1EC.5R4 69618.330 77089.316

1NO.6R4 69618.430 77091.165

1BC.6R4 69618.831 77098.551

1NO.6+10.00R4 69619.112 77100.261

1SP.6R4 69620.127 77102.501

1NO.7R4 69623.222 77105.264

1EC.6R4 69623.229 77105.267

1NO.7+10.00R4 69632.156 77109.750

1IP-7R4 69634.030 77110.734

1NO.8R4 69640.677 77116.788

1NO.8+10.00R4 69648.041 77123.553

1BC.8R4 69655.038 77129.981

1NO.9R4 69655.452 77130.367

1SP.8R4 69658.343 77133.479

1ECBC9R4 69661.121 77137.409

1NO.9+10.00R4 69661.554 77137.911

1SP.9R4 69662.803 77138.373

1EP'R7 69665.734 77135.821

点  名 Ｘ座標 Ｙ座標

K3-1 69054.662 77014.541

K3-2 69202.039 76972.772

K3-3 69397.906 77012.166

K3-4 69689.839 77145.463

点  名 Ｘ座標 Ｙ座標

K4-1 69252.030 76940.994

K4-2 69496.049 77017.690

K4-3 69540.090 77074.836

K4-4 69607.339 77102.886

K4-5 69651.152 77141.441

S-1 69286.589 76972.208

S-2 69353.949 76995.706

S-3 69442.341 77002.916

S-4 69600.366 77078.131

曲          線          表
IP IP間方向角 IA R TL SL CL IP間距離 X座標 Y座標

1IP-0 353-01-14 21.084 69501.488 77013.578
1IP-1 38-38-39 45-37-24 25.000 10.515 2.121 19.907 38.573 69522.416 77011.016
1IP-2 358-32-47 40-05-51 35.000 12.773 2.258 24.494 23.496 69552.543 77035.104
1IP-3 19-57-11 21-24-24 12.102 69576.031 77034.508
1IP-4 54-12-56 34-15-45 44.695 69587.407 77038.638
1IP-5 86-53-42 32-40-45 50.000 14.659 2.104 28.518 30.867 69613.542 77074.896
1IP-6 26-39-53 60-13-49 12.000 6.960 1.873 12.615 18.513 69615.214 77105.718
1IP-7 42-34-20 15-54-27 32.216 69631.758 77114.026
1IP-8 58-48-19 16-13-59 30.000 4.278 0.304 8.500 13.868 69655.483 77135.821
1IP-9 302-52-21 115-55-58 6.000 9.589 5.312 12.140 18.990 69662.666 77147.684
1IP-10 69672.973 77131.735
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